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National Delegates
Austria

Klaus R. Liedl

Centre for Chemistry and Biomedicine (CCB)
Room L.01.132, Innrain 82
A-6020 Innsbruck, Austria

Phone: +43(512)507-57100
Email: Klaus.Liedl@uibk.ac.at

Belgium
Delegate of the Royal Flemish Chemical Society (KVCV)

Hans De Winter

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Campus Drie Eiken

Universiteitsplein 1

2610 Wilrijk, Belgium

Phone: +32 265 27 40
Email: hans.dewinter@uantwerpen.be
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Delegate of the Societé Royale de Chimie

Benoit Champagne

Department of Chemistry, Unit of Theoretical and
Structural Physical Chemistry

University of Namur

Rue de Bruxelles 61

5000 Namur, Belgium

Phone: +32 2081 72 4554
Email: benoit.champagne@unamur.be

Croatia

Branimir BertoSa

Chemistry Department
Faculty of Science
University of Zagreb
Horvatovac 102
10000 Zagreb, Croatia

Phone: +385 91 502 69 69
Email: bbertosa@chem.pmf.hr

Czech Republic

Jaroslav Ko ¢a

National Centre for Biomolecular Research
Masaryk University,
625 00 Brno, Czech Republic

Phone: +420 5 4949 4947
Fax: +420 5 4949 2556
Email: jkoca@chemi.muni.cz




EuCheMS @ . EuCheMS DCTC

European Chemical Sciences List of Delegates 2017-2019

Division of Computational Chemistry Page 3 0f 11
Cyprus

Athanassios Nicolaides

Department of Chemistry
University of Cyprus
P.0.B. 20537, Nicosia 1678, Cyprus

Phone: +357 22 892784
Email: athan@ucy.ac.cy

Denmark

Stephan P. A. Sauer

Department of Chemistry
University of Copenhagen
Universitetsparken 5
DK-2100 Copenhagen
Denmark

Phone: +45 35 32 02 68
Email;: sauer@kiku.dk

Finnland

Lauri Halonen

Laboratory of Physical Chemistry
University of Helsinki

A.l. Virtasen aukio 1 (P.O. Box 55)
FIN-00014 University of Helsinki,
Finland

Phone: +358-2941-50280
Email: lauri.halonen@helsinki.fi

France

Stefano Evangelisti

Laboratoire de Physique Quantique
Université Paul Sabatier
F-31062 Toulouse, France

Phone: +33(0)561.55.76.94
Fax: +33(0)561.55.60.65
Email: stefano@irsamc.ups-tlse.fr
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Germany

Stefan Kast

Physical Chemistry

Techniscal University Dortmund
Otto-Hahn-StralRe 4a

44227 Dortmund

Germany

Phone: +49 231 755-3906
Email: stefan.kast@tu-dortmund.de

Greece

Zoe Cournia

Center for Clinical Research, Experimental Surgery
and Translational Research

4, Soranou Ephessiou

GR-11527 Athens

Greece

Phone: +30 210 6597195
Email: zcournia@bioacademy.gr

Hungary

Péter G. Szalay

Department of Chemistry
E6tvds Lorand University
P.O. Box 32

H-1518 Budapest, Hungary

Phone: +36 1 372 2931
Fax: +36 1 372 2592
Email: szalay@chem.elte.hu

Ireland

Elisa Fadda

Department of Chemistry

Computational Chemistry and Biophysics
Maynooth University

Maynooth, Co. Kildare, Ireland

Phone: +353-1 7084616
Email: Elisa.Fadda@nuim.ie
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Israel

Yitzhak Apeloig

Department of Chemistry
Technion-Israel Institute of Technology
Technion City, Haifa 32000, Israel

Phone: +972-4-8293727/3664
Fax: +972-4-8294601
Email: apeloig@technion.ac.il
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Italy

1. Delegate of the Italian Chemical Society

Antonio Lagana

Dipartimento di Chimica
Universita di Perugia
Via Elce di Sotto, 8
06123 Perugia, Italy

Phone: +39 075 585 5527

Fax: + 39 075 585 5606

Email: laganaO5@gmail.com (preferred)
antonio.lagana@unipg.it

2. Delegate of the Italian Chemical Society

Mauro Stener

Dipartimento di Scienze Chimiche
Universita' di Trieste

Via L. Giorgieri 1

| - 34127 Trieste, Italy

Phone: +39 040 558 3949
Fax: +39 040 558 3903
Email: stener@univ.trieste.it

Norway

Knut Bgrve

Kjemisk Institutt
University of Bergen
Realfagbygget, Allégt. 41
Bergen, Norway

Phone: +55 58 33 65
Email: Knut.Borve@kj.uib.no

Macedonia

Ljupco Pejov

Institute of Chemistry

Faculty of Natural Sciences and Mathematics
Ss. Cyril and Methodius University
Arhimedova 5, Skopje, Macedonia

Phone: +389 2 324 9908
Fax: +389 2 322 6865
Email: ljupcop@pmf.ukim.mk

.
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Poland

Artur Michalak

Department of Theoretical Chemistry
Jagiellonian University

R. Ingardena 3

30-060 Krakéw, Poland

Phone: +48-12-663-2217
Fax: +48-12-634-0515
Email: michalak@chemia.uj.edu.pl

Portugal

Pedro Alexandrino Fernandes

Department of Chemistry and Biochemistry
Faculty of Sciences, University of Porto

Rua do Campo Alegre, S/N, 4169-007, Porto,
Portugal

Phone: 00 351 220 402 667
Fax: 00 351 220 402667
Email: pafernan@fc.up.pt

Romania

Isabela Man

Center of Organic Chemistry C. D. Nenitescu
Romanian Academy

Spl. Independentei nr. 202B, sector 6
060023 Bucharest, Romania

Phone: +040213167900
Fax: +040726280902
Email: isabela.man@gmail.com

Russia

Andrei L. Tchougréeff

Department of Chemistry
Moscow State (Lomonosov) University
119992 Moscow, Russia

Phone: +7 495 939 1321
Fax: +7 495 932 8846
Email: tch@elch.chem.msu.ru
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Serbia
Ivan Juranic

Faculty of Chemistry
University of Belgrade
P.O.Box 158

11000 Belgrade, Serbia

Phone: (+38111)3281867
Email: ijuranic@chem.bg.ac.rs

Slovak Republic

Jan Simunek

Department of Inorganic Chemistry, Faculty of
Natural Sciences,

Comenius University, Bratislava,

Slovak Republic

Phone: +421 (02) 60296375
Email: jan.simunek@fns.uniba.sk

Slovenia

Jure Zupan

National Institute of Chemistry
Hajdrihova, 19
SLO-61115 Ljubljana, Slovenia

Phone: +386-61-123-2061

Fax: +386-61-125-9244
Email: jure.zupan@ki.si

Spain

Delegate of the Spanish Royal Society of Chemistry (RSEQ)

Manuel Yafez

Universidad Autonoma de Madrid
Departimento de Quimica.C9.
28049 Madrid, Spain

Phone: +34-91-3974187
Fax: +34-91-3974187
Email: manuel.yanez@uem.es




European Chemical Sciences
Division of Computational Chemistry

EuCheMS DCTC
List of Delegates 2017-2019
Page 9 of 11

Delegate of the Catalan Chemical Society (SCQ)

Ramon Sayos

Departament de Quimica Fisica

Institut de Quimica Teorica i Computacional
Universitat de Barcelona

C / Marti i Franqués, 1

08028 Barcelona, Spain

Phone: 34/ 93/ 4034760
Fax: 34/93/4021231
Email: r.sayos@ub.edu

Sweden

Tore Brinck

Physical Chemistry
Royal Institute of Technology
SE-100 44 Stockholm, Sweden

Phone: +46-8-7908210
Fax: +46-8-7908207
Email: tore@physchem.kth.se

Switzerland

Hans Peter Liithi

ETH Zirich

Laboratory of Physical Chemistry
Wolfgang-Pauli-Strasse 10
CH-8093 Zzirich, Switzerland

Phone: +41-44-6322105
Email: hans.luethi@phys.chem.ethz.ch

Turkey

Safiye Erdem

Marmara Universitesi

Fen Edebiyat Fakultesi

Kimya Bolumu

GOztepe Kampusu

34722, Goztepe, Istanbul, Turkey

Phone: +90-216-3479641-1377
Fax: +90-216-3478783
Email: erdem@marmara.edu.tr
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United Kingdom
1. Delegate of the Royal Society of Chemistry (on behalf RSC-TCG)

Tanja van Mourik

School of Chemistry

University of St Andrews

Purdie Building, North Haugh,

St Andrews KY16 9ST, United Kingdom

Phone: +44 (0)1334 463822
Email: tym22@st-andrews.ac.uk

2. Delegate of the Royal Society of Chemistry (on behalf RSC-CICAG)

Jeremy G. Frey

Chemistry

University of Southampton

University Road,

Southampton SO17 1BJ, United Kingdom

Phone: +44 (0)23 8059 4302
Email: j.g.frey@soton.ac.uk
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Non-represented Nations and Societies

Estonia
The Estonian Chemical Society has been asked for a new delegate (07/2015).

Luxembourg
The ACHIL has been asked for a delegate (08/2015).

Montenegro
Society could not be contacted (no webpage, no information on the web) to nominate a new
delegate (08/2013).

Netherlands
The Royal Netherlands Chemical Society was contacted to nominate a delegate (07/2015).



